
 
 
 
 

  

  
       

 

       
 

161 TOWN CENTER BLVD., JARRELL, TEXAS 76537 • (512)-746-4593 • WWW.CITYOFJARRELL.COM 

INTERNET POSTING REQUIREMENTS FOR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS 
November 5, 2024 

MAILING ADDRESS OF 

POLITICAL SUBDIVISION 

TELEPHONE 

NUMBER: 

EMAIL ADDRESS: 

City of Jarrell 

161 Town Center Blvd. 

Jarrell, TX  76537 

 

 

512-746-4593, ext. 121 

 

d.peace@cityofjarrell.com 

 

 

ELECTED OFFICERS  

FOR THE CITY OF JARRELL 

 ELECTED OFFICERS  

EMAIL  

YEAR ELECTED 

OFFICER’S  

TERM EXPIRES 

Mayor Patrick Sherek 512-746-4593, ext. 121 p.sherek@cityofjarrell.com  2024 

Alderman Place 1 Daniel Klepac 512-746-4593, ext. 121 d.klepac@cityofjarrell.com  2024 

Alderman Place 2 Jeff Seidel 512-746-4593, ext. 121 j.seidel@cityofjarrell.com  2024 

Alderman Place 3 Tanya Clawson 512-746-4593, ext. 121 t.clawson@cityofjarrell.com  2025 

Alderman Place 4 Adam Marsh 512-746-4593, ext. 121 a.marsh@cityofjarrell.com  2025 

Alderman Place 5 Daniel Islas 512-746-4593, ext. 121 d.islas@cityofjarrell.com  2025 

 

DATE OF NEXT OFFICER ELECTION LOCATION OF NEXT OFFICER ELECTION 

November 5, 2024 161 Town Center Blvd, Jarrell, TX  76537 

 

 

CANDIDATE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS DEADLINE TO FILE CANDIDATE APPLICATION 

• Mayor 

Residence -- 1 year in state prior to the 

filing 

deadline; 1 year in city prior to election day 

Age -- 18 

Must be a registered voter in territory 

elected from by the filing deadline 

• Alderman or Alderwoman 

Residence -- 1 year in state prior to filing 

deadline; 6 months in the city (or ward) 

prior to filing deadline (Texas Elec. Code, 

Section 141.001(a); Brown v. Patterson, 609 

SW 2nd 287) 

Age -- 18 

Must be a registered voter in territory 

elected from by the filing deadline 

 

 

Monday, August 19, 2024 

 

 

Notices and Records of Meetings of the City of Jarrell are located on the website at www.cityofjarrell.com 

under the Council Meetings tab; Meeting Notices and City Council Minutes. 

mailto:d.peace@cityofjarrell.com
mailto:p.sherek@cityofjarrell.com
mailto:d.klepac@cityofjarrell.com
mailto:j.seidel@cityofjarrell.com
mailto:t.clawson@cityofjarrell.com
mailto:a.marsh@cityofjarrell.com
mailto:d.islas@cityofjarrell.com
http://www.cityofjarrell.com/

